OOOOH KURL™
FULL SPECIFICATION SHEET
FIXTURE TYPE FIXTURE CODE QUANTITIES
1 DESCRIPTION
A pendant of whimsical charm, OOOOH KURL exudes sophistication. Adorned with luxurious ellipsoidal louvers, the distinctive arcs,
available in 6 sizes, infuse an enchanting aesthetic into your space while casting a sublime lighting effect. Depart from the ordinary as
OOOOH KURL's louvers not only minimize glare for enhanced visual comfort but also serve as a captivating decorative feature. Choose
from five distinct louver finishes – Black for superior glare control, White for heightened reflectance, and Satin Chrome, Satin Gold, and

© 2026 Beta-Calco Inc. Specifications are subject to change without notice
Mar 5, 2026
6 HOW TO ORDER
1. LUMINAIRE
HLKP1P01 18" Radius, 120° Arc
Direct
HLKP1P02 30" Radius, 120° Arc
Direct
HLKP1P03 42" Radius, 120° Arc
Direct
HLKP1P04 18" Radius, 240° Arc
Direct
HLKP1P05 30" Radius, 240° Arc
Direct
HLKP1P06 42" Radius, 240° Arc
Direct
HLKP2P01 18" Radius, 120° Arc
Direct/Indirect
HLKP2P02 30" Radius, 120° Arc
Direct/Indirect
HLKP2P03 42" Radius, 120° Arc
Direct/Indirect
HLKP2P04 18" Radius, 240° Arc
Direct/Indirect
HLKP2P05 30" Radius, 240° Arc
Direct/Indirect
HLKP2P06 42" Radius, 240° Arc
Direct/Indirect
All data shown based on max values and white body with white louver. Longer than normal lead-times may apply, consult factory.
2. LOUVERS
LV2 Black LV3 White LV4 Satin Chrome LV6 Satin Gold
LV9 Satin Champagne
3. LUMENS (DIRECT)
LPF020 200 lm/ft LPF030 300 lm/ft LPF040 400 lm/ft LPF050 500 lm/ft
LPF070 700 lm/ft LPF090 900 lm/ft
Lumens/ft are determined by the color of the Louver. Consult website for available lumens/ft based on selected louver.
4. LUMENS (INDIRECT)
LPG000 Not required LPG030 300 lm/ft LPG050 500 lm/ft LPG070 700 lm/ft
LPG090 900 lm/ft LPG110 1100 lm/ft
5. CRI
CR80 CRI 80+ CR90 CRI 90+
6. CCT
CTA30 3000K CTA35 3500K CTA40 4000K
7. INDIRECT LENS
UD0 Not required UD2 Opal
8. VOLTAGE
V1 120/277V V2 240V ¹ V3 347V ²
¹ Not available in North America. ² Only available with DA01.
OOOOH KURL™ - SUSPENDED
FULL SPECIFICATION SHEET
Page 4 of 9
betacalco.com | +1 416-531-9942 | sales@betacalco.com
© 2026 Beta-Calco Inc. Specifications are subject to change without notice
Mar 5, 2026
9. DIMMING (REMOTE ONLY)
DA01 0-10V Dimming 1.0% DA02 0-10V Dimming 0.1% ¹ DA20 DALI Dimming 0.1% ¹ DA21 DALI Dimming 1.0% ¹
DA30 DSI/switchDim ²
All drivers are remote only.
¹ Not available with V3. ² Not available in North America.
10. SUSPENSION
SS1 Vertical, Remote driver
¹ Not available with HPNP2P07.
11. FIXTURE FINISH
FA01 White FA02 Black Metallic - Textured FA20 Silver Metallic - Textured FA25 Gold Metallic - Textured
FA27 Wood grain - Light Cherry ¹ FA28 Wood grain - Dark Walnut ¹ FA30 Wood grain - White Oak ¹ FA44 Midnight Blue Metallic -
Textured
FA45 Copper Metallic FA46 Charcoal Metallic -
Textured
FA47 Bronze Metallic - Textured FA52 Champagne Metallic
FA53 Red Metallic - Textured
¹ Wood grain finishes may incur longer lead times and setup charges. Consult factory for details.
12. CANOPY FINISH
CF01 White CF02 Black Metallic - Textured CF20 Silver Metallic - Textured CF25 Gold Metallic - Textured